
2023-2024 UC Irvine Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 16-4   Home: 10-2   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Lee, Déja 32-31 978 30.6 161-371 .434 56-163 .344 67-84 .798 39 74 113 3.5 97 1 68 64 5 82 445 13.9
01 Johnson sidi baba, Mo 27-4 612 22.7 108-253 .427 4-22 .182 104-145 .717 50 141 191 7.1 29 0 25 49 4 24 324 12.0
32 Parkinson, Nevaeh 32-0 571 17.8 109-201 .542 0-0 .000 57-84 .679 99 116 215 6.7 77 2 9 61 25 10 275 8.6
23 Konate, Diaba 32-31 854 26.7 101-275 .367 2-29 .069 37-57 .649 24 52 76 2.4 73 1 117 81 2 65 241 7.5
03 Tom, Nikki 32-31 1046 32.7 65-224 .290 31-131 .237 49-57 .860 44 77 121 3.8 49 0 55 39 9 61 210 6.6
12 Nahum, Shirel 32-2 645 20.2 57-167 .341 16-69 .232 34-45 .756 12 58 70 2.2 63 2 33 64 4 25 164 5.1
24 Dean, Nevaeh 32-32 677 21.2 65-150 .433 8-25 .320 21-40 .525 62 66 128 4.0 63 0 31 30 18 32 159 5.0
11 Scharpf, Amelia 32-12 601 18.8 58-158 .367 20-76 .263 10-14 .714 22 50 72 2.3 32 0 28 21 5 18 146 4.6
33 Kaupu, Caiyle 25-1 118 4.7 7-30 .233 0-7 .000 4-4 1.000 4 13 17 0.7 16 0 10 9 0 3 18 0.7
22 Djoko, Clara 31-15 257 8.3 9-29 .310 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 14 26 40 1.3 27 1 5 18 8 10 19 0.6
05 Ross, Tarryn 20-1 68 3.4 3-19 .158 3-17 .176 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.2 4 0 0 3 2 0 9 0.5
02 Hernandez, Haley 16-0 23 1.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 0.3 3 0 0 4 0 0 5 0.3
Total 32 6450 201.6 745-1880 .396 140-544 .257 385-533 .722 429 735 1164 36.4 533 7 381 469 82 330 2015 62.97
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 641-1642 .390 183-583 .314 316-448 .705 293 752 1045 32.7 572 12 367 604 72 202 1781 55.66

Team Statistics Irvine OPP
SCORING 2015 1781
    Points Per Game 63.0 55.7
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 745-1880 641-1642
    Field Goal Pct .396 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-544 183-583
    3PT FG Pct .257 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-533 316-448
    FT Pct .722 .705
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 9.9
REBOUNDS 1164 1045
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 381 367
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.5
TURNOVERS 469 604
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 330 202
    Steals Per Game 10.3 6.3
BLOCKS 82 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 9,857 18,847
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-821 16-1,178
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-582

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UC Irvine 495 466 521 511 22 2015
Opponents 389 410 460 506 16 1781

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Pepperdine L 58-63 237
11/11/23 SEATTLE U W 74-43 647
11/14/23 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 37-52 311
11/20/23 EASTERN WASH. W 71-63 537
11/24/23 vs St. Thomas (MN) W 74-63 253
11/25/23 at Pacific W 66-60 506
11/29/23 at Texas Tech L 54-60 4,258
12/02/23 DENVER W 50-47 587
12/05/23 at New Mexico St. W 61-55 478
12/16/23 vs Colorado St. L 63-69 834

* 12/28/23 at UC Riverside W 67-52 137
* 12/30/23 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 71-48 580
* 01/04/24 at Cal St. Fullerton W 68-44 172
* 01/06/24 at UC Davis L 57-60 1,012
* 01/11/24 HAWAII L 49-56 640
* 01/18/24 at UC San Diego W 57-49 518
* 01/20/24 UC DAVIS W 79-61 889
* 01/25/24 LONG BEACH ST. W 74-59 2,294
* 01/27/24 at CSUN W 67-63 128
* 02/03/24 at Hawaii L 43-55 2,171
* 02/08/24 UC SANTA BARBARA W 60-38 643
* 02/10/24 UC RIVERSIDE W 62-53 789
* 02/17/24 at CSU Bakersfield W 72-68 491
* 02/22/24 at UC Santa Barbara W 54-46 782
* 02/24/24 UC SAN DIEGO L 65-69 837
* 02/29/24 CSUN W 64-54 524
* 03/02/24 at Long Beach St. W 86-76 819
* 03/07/24 at Cal Poly W 65-31 827
* 03/09/24 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 69-53 890

03/15/24 vs Long Beach St. W 69-57 1,239
03/16/24 vs UC Davis W 53-39 0
03/23/24 at Gonzaga L 56-75 6,000

* = Conference game



2023-2024 UC Irvine Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Lee, Déja 19-18 594 31.3 105-228 .461 37-99 .374 35-47 .745 25 39 64 3.4 58 1 42 34 2 58 282 14.8
01 Johnson sidi baba, Mo 19-1 419 22.1 71-169 .420 4-17 .235 63-90 .700 34 98 132 6.9 21 0 19 38 4 15 209 11.0
32 Parkinson, Nevaeh 19-0 325 17.1 59-120 .492 0-0 .000 34-52 .654 60 71 131 6.9 39 0 3 34 16 7 152 8.0
23 Konate, Diaba 19-18 502 26.4 64-153 .418 0-12 .000 15-26 .577 15 31 46 2.4 39 0 71 43 1 40 143 7.5
03 Tom, Nikki 19-18 595 31.3 38-123 .309 15-66 .227 32-37 .865 28 42 70 3.7 29 0 38 22 5 31 123 6.5
11 Scharpf, Amelia 19-12 408 21.5 43-104 .413 14-52 .269 4-8 .500 17 38 55 2.9 19 0 15 10 5 13 104 5.5
24 Dean, Nevaeh 19-19 398 20.9 39-96 .406 5-18 .278 16-28 .571 34 36 70 3.7 39 0 19 19 10 19 99 5.2
12 Nahum, Shirel 19-2 371 19.5 34-99 .343 9-37 .243 21-28 .750 8 32 40 2.1 37 2 29 32 2 16 98 5.2
05 Ross, Tarryn 13-1 45 3.5 2-11 .182 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 0 2 1 0 6 0.5
02 Hernandez, Haley 11-0 18 1.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 0.4 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 0.5
33 Kaupu, Caiyle 15-1 66 4.4 1-15 .067 0-6 .000 2-2 1.000 1 9 10 0.7 10 0 6 4 0 1 4 0.3
22 Djoko, Clara 18-5 109 6.1 2-12 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 9 10 19 1.1 14 0 2 5 2 1 4 0.2
Total 19 3850 202.6 460-1133 .406 86-319 .270 223-319 .699 269 443 712 37.5 310 3 244 261 48 201 1229 64.68
Opponents 19 3850 202.6 377-958 .394 107-321 .333 174-261 .667 173 448 621 32.7 335 7 219 361 46 112 1035 54.47

Team Statistics Irvine OPP
SCORING 1229 1035
    Points Per Game 64.7 54.5
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 460-1133 377-958
    Field Goal Pct .406 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-319 107-321
    3PT FG Pct .270 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-319 174-261
    FT Pct .699 .667
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 9.2
REBOUNDS 712 621
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 244 219
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.5
TURNOVERS 261 361
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 19.0
    Turnovers Margin 5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 201 112
    Steals Per Game 10.6 5.9
BLOCKS 48 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.4
ATTENDANCE 8,086 7,057
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-898 10-706
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UC Irvine 289 279 315 324 22 1229
Opponents 236 236 253 294 16 1035

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/23 at  UC Riverside W 67-52 137
12/30/23 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 71-48 580
01/04/24 at  Cal St. Fullerton W 68-44 172
01/06/24 at  UC Davis L 57-60 1012
01/11/24 HAWAII L 49-56 640
01/18/24 at  UC San Diego W 57-49 518
01/20/24 UC DAVIS W 79-61 889
01/25/24 LONG BEACH ST. W 74-59 2294
01/27/24 at  CSUN W 67-63 128
02/03/24 at  Hawaii L 43-55 2171
02/08/24 UC SANTA BARBARA W 60-38 643
02/10/24 UC RIVERSIDE W 62-53 789
02/17/24 at  CSU Bakersfield W 72-68 491
02/22/24 at  UC Santa Barbara W 54-46 782
02/24/24 UC SAN DIEGO L 65-69 837
02/29/24 CSUN W 64-54 524
03/02/24 at  Long Beach St. W 86-76 819
03/07/24 at  Cal Poly W 65-31 827
03/09/24 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 69-53 890


